

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Allied World Launches Accident and Health (A&H) Division; Appoints James Walloga

Pembroke, Bermuda, November 3, 2021 -- Allied World Assurance Company Holdings, Ltd announced today that James Walloga has been appointed Senior Vice President, North American Accident & Health (A&H) division. In his role, Mr. Walloga will be responsible for the strategy, management and underwriting of this new division.

Lou Iglesias, Allied World's President & CEO, commented, "We are very excited to have James join Allied World. He is a strong A&H executive with a proven track record. I have great confidence that James will be successful in building out the division and further diversifying our overall product offerings."

Joe Cellura, President, North American Casualty, added, "We see great opportunity and need in the A&H market and are thrilled to have someone of James' caliber and experience to build out this new division."

James Walloga has 25 years of A&H experience in varying roles of leadership and underwriting management. Most recently, James was responsible for the strategic direction, operations, underwriting profit and new business growth of the North America Specialty Accident and Health business at Chubb. For more information on Allied World's North American A&H division, please contact James Walloga at james.walloga@awac.com.

About Allied World

Allied World Assurance Company Holdings, Ltd, through its subsidiaries, is a global provider of insurance and reinsurance solutions. We operate under the brand Allied World and have supported clients, cedents and trading partners with thoughtful service and meaningful coverages since 2001. We are a subsidiary of Fairfax Financial Holdings Limited, and we benefit from a worldwide network of affiliated entities that allow us to think and respond in non-traditional ways. Our capital base is strong, our solutions anticipate rather than react to changing trends, and our teams are focused on establishing long-term relationships that are mutually beneficial.

Media:

Rachel Pankratz Vice President, Global Branding Marketing & Communications +44-0207-220-0630 rachel.pankratz@awac.com